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iare ot, Scheduled Tribes is primarily the responsibility of the State Governments concerned. The various recommendations made by the Planning Commissicn in tne Five Year Plan are, therefore, mainly for the State Governments. However, grants amounting to Rs. 175 lakhs and 179.65 lakhs were
made to the various Part A and Part B States during the year 1951-52 and 1952-53 under Article 275 of the Con-

•Htitution to assist the State Governments xn implementing schemes for the welfare of Scheduled Tribes and raising the level of administration of Scheduled Areas. A sum of Rs. 14'555

lakhs was sanctioned during the year 1952-53 for Tribal Welfare Schemes in Part C States. During the year 1953­
54. a provision of Rs. 225 lakhs for Part A and Part B States and Rs, 30 lakh lor Part C States has been made. It is open to the State Governments to include any schemes, including those prepared by them for the Five Year Plan, In the annual schemes whi:h tliey submit to the Government of India for
.grants-in-aid under Article 275.

C entral A gency Section

1030. Sardar Hukam Singh: Will the Minister of Law be pleased to state:

(a) the number of cases, dealt with by the Central Agency Section, before the Supreme Court during 1952;
and

,b) the total expenditure of this
-section during this year and the contribution made by States towards this expenditure?

The Minister ci Law and Minority Affairs (Shri C. €. Biswas) (a) The

•Central Agency Section dealt with 409
•cases before the Supreme Court during 1952.

(b) The total expenditure of the Central Agency Section from 1-2-52 to

31-12-52 was Rs. 79,107/9/- and the contributions made by States during this

period was Rs. 54,259/2/-. During 1952
accounts were made for 11 months and hence the figures for that period are given. The remaining one month of 1952 was included in the accounts
^ f the previous year.

F oreign Investments in In dia

( Shri Damodara Menon:
\  Shri Kelappan:

Will the Minister of Finance be t)leased to refer to the answer given
*on the 19th February. 1953 to unitarred question No. 174 and state the share of each foreign cduntry having its investments in India and the concerns in which the investments have been made in the years 1951-52 and 195)*
i)3?

The Minister of Finibce (Shri C. D.
Deshmulch): A statement showing the share of each of the foreign countries from which the private remittances for investment were received during the years 1951-52 and 1952-53 (upto January 1953 only) is attacheed. {See Appendix IX, annexure No, 8.]

Government do not consider it proper to give the names of the individual concerns in which those amounts have been invested as the information is treated as confidential.

• Beryl (Production)

1032. Dr. Amin: (a) Will the Minister of Natural Resources and Scientiflc Research be pleased to state the total quantity of Beryl produced in our country during the years 1949, 1950,
1951 and 1952?

(b) Are the figures for annual production of Be-^1 in our country pul -̂
lished?

(c) If not, what are the reasons therefor?

The Minister of Education and Natural Resources and Scientific Resenreh (Mautona Acad): (a) It is not desirable in the public interest to disclose this information.

(b) No, Sir.
(c) For reasons of security.

A mount spent on Import of Capital
Goods etc.

1033. Dr. Amin: WiU the Minister of finance be pleased to state the total amount spent so far by the Government Of India on the import of capital goods, consumers' goods and technical assistance out of the total aid and Joans received from the U.aA. so far?

IJe Minister of Fioance (Sbri C. f t Oesnmnkli): The amount spent is aiK proximateljr Rs. 97.50 crores.

Royalty o n Sale of T hatchbs

1»34. Sbri Blren Dntt: (a) Wfll the Minister of States be pleased to (tat*
wliether It is a fart that the Divisional Forest OfRcer. SADAR of the Govetn-

Of Tripura is chargtng royaltF thatches cultivated by jotdars o n their own land?

beffi
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The Minister of Home Affair ̂ and SUtes (Dr. Katju): (a) and (b). Under Section 2(4) (b) (II) of the Indian Forest Act, Thatch (Chhangrass) is forest produce and royalty is realised if free pass is not obtained from the Divisional Forest Offlcer. This is required under Rule II (II) of Tripura Forest. Notification No. 12 dated April
29, 1952, issued under section 41 of the Indian Forest Act, 1927.

Section 144 in T ripura

1035. Shri Biren Datt: Will the Minister of States be pleased to state how many times Section 144, Criminal Procedure Code was promulgated in Tripura in the year 1952-53?

The Minister of Home Affairs and States (Dr. KatJu): During the year 1952-53 orders under Section 144 of the Code of Criminal Procedure were promulgated twice, once in May, 1952 and the other in November, 1952.
R h quisitioning of land for D isplaced

PfiRsoNs IN T ripura

1036. Shri Biren Dutt: (a) Will the Minister of States be pleased to state how much land was requisitioned for displaced persons in Biloria Divisiun in Tripura from the private persons?

(b) What is the amount ô payment of compensation given to them per komi of land?

(c) How many people have not received com p cD sa tio ii;

(d) What steDs do Government propose to give compeasation at an early date?

The Minister of Home Affairs and SUtes (Dr. Katju): (a) 12:̂ 8 Acres.

(b) and ( c ) . Payment has not yet been made.

(d) The matter is under consideration of the Government of India.

W ar T ime L and Requisition

1037. Shri Biren Datt: (a) Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state the number of persons who have not yet received compensation for war time land requisition?

(b) How many petitions are still lying with Government in this connection?

(c) What steps do Government propose to give compensation without any
&rther delay?

The Minister of Defence Orsmatem-
tta (Shri Tyagl): (a) to (c). The information is not readily available and its collection from all over India will take considerable time.

The hon. Memiber would probably be ̂
more interested in Tripura about which there is some information avail—
able as given below:

There are 1*331 claimants of whom 1,083 are Pakistan nationals living, outside Tripura in whose case payment's have been withheld sine die under the provisions of the Evacuee Property Act, 1949. Payments in res- j pect of the claims of the remaining; ^
248 persons, who are Indian Nationals,, are being made and will be finished as;

early as possible.

tjwo firw A :

( ^ )  fo m  * h rm  T fsmrir

5IT VW PPrRT 3̂ 11 |3TT ;
5m

( ^ )  ftirn r s m  anr

f%=:’Tr fpJTr m r

The Minister of Education and Natural Resources and Scieiiliflc Rcsearclt;
(Maulana Azad): (a) and (b). A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
[See Appendix IX, annexure No. 9.]

Taxes realised from Part * C * States

1039. l*andit M. B. Bharpava: Will ̂
the Minister of Finance be pleased to state the total income from Income-tax. Super-tax, Excess Profit tax.
Capital Gain tax realised irom each of the Part ‘C* States durinp the year?
1948-49, 1949-50, 1950-51, 1951-52 and
1952-53 and what is the approximVwe estimate of such income d̂ -iring the year 195V54?

The Deputy Minister of Finance
(Shri M. C. Shah): A statement is attached showing the total income-tax collection in Part C States including collection of super-tax, excess profits tax and capital gains tax. [See Appendix IX, annexure No. 10]

Collection figures for 1952-53 are available upto February 1993 only.

